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STIs in Ireland, 2024 
Data in these tables are complementary to the data provided in the latest STI annual report.  
 
 
Table 1. Number of notifications of STIs in Ireland by HSE health region, 2024 

 HSEDNE HSEDM HSEDSE HSESW HSEMW HSEWNW Unk Total 

Chlamydia 2,835 3,276 1,709 1,341 826 1,547 0 11,534 

Early Infectious Syphilis 300 435 90 69 31 48 0 973 

Gonorrhoea 1,603 2,376 683 431 313 554 1 5,961 

Herpes simplex (genital) 390 589 341 206 98 210 0 1,834 

LGV 9 22 2 4 0 1 0 38 

Mpox 13 6 5 0 0 1 0 25 

Trichomoniasis 55 57 20 1 42 36 0 211 

Total 5,205 6,761 2,850 2,052 1,310 2,397 1 20,576 

 

Table 2. Number of notifications of STIs in Ireland by age group (years), 2024 

 15-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55+ Total1 

Chlamydia 1,079 4,511 2,398 1,505 869 496 296 161 205 11,534 

Early Infectious Syphilis 8 80 167 216 178 126 63 59 75 973 

Gonorrhoea 362 1,302 1,159 1,198 836 507 244 165 186 5,961 

Herpes simplex (genital) 160 476 369 251 177 110 87 65 137 1,834 

LGV 0 1 2 14 8 8 3 0 2 38 

Mpox 0 0 3 9 3 4 0 2 4 25 

Trichomoniasis 9 47 43 31 31 22 13 8 5 211 

Total 1,618 6,417 4,141 3,224 2,102 1,273 706 460 614 20,576 

 

Table 3. Number of notifications of STIs in Ireland by gender, 2024 

 Female Male Unknown Total 

Chlamydia 5,466 6,035 33 11,534 

Early Infectious Syphilis 76 895 2 973 

Gonorrhoea 1,003 4,940 18 5,961 

Herpes simplex (genital) 1,296 536 2 1,834 

LGV 0 38 0 38 

Mpox 0 25 0 25 

Trichomoniasis 200 10 1 211 

Total 8,041 12,479 56 20,576 

 
1 Total includes cases aged under 15 years and cases of unknown age.   

https://www.hpsc.ie/a-z/sexuallytransmittedinfections/publications/stireports/
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Table 4. Number of notifications of STIs in males in Ireland by age group (years), 2024 

 15-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55+ Total1 

Chlamydia 286 1,717 1,297 1,088 701 399 223 133 186 6,035 

Early Infectious Syphilis 6 69 151 200 168 118 54 56 72 895 

Gonorrhoea 172 841 982 1,125 787 473 225 157 178 4,940 

Herpes simplex (genital) 21 92 110 91 69 52 25 25 51 536 

LGV 0 1 2 14 8 8 3 0 2 38 

Mpox 0 0 3 9 3 4 0 2 4 25 

Trichomoniasis 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 2 2 10 

Total 485 2,720 2,547 2,528 1,737 1,056 530 375 495 12,479 

 

 
Table 5. Number of notifications of STIs in females Ireland by age group (years), 2024 

 15-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55+ Total1 

Chlamydia 791 2,779 1,096 411 166 95 72 28 19 5,466 

Early Infectious Syphilis 2 11 15 16 10 8 8 3 3 76 

Gonorrhoea 189 457 172 70 44 34 19 8 8 1,003 

Herpes simplex (genital) 139 384 257 160 108 58 62 40 86 1,296 

LGV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mpox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Trichomoniasis 9 46 41 30 30 20 13 6 3 200 

Total 1,130 3,677 1,581 687 358 215 174 85 119 8,041 

 
 
Additional resources available on the HPSC website: 
Case definitions: Case Definitions - Health Protection Surveillance Centre 
Enhanced surveillance forms:  https://www.hpsc.ie/a-z/sexuallytransmittedinfections/surveillanceforms/ 

https://www.hpsc.ie/notifiablediseases/casedefinitions/
https://www.hpsc.ie/a-z/sexuallytransmittedinfections/surveillanceforms/

